060 Engine Trim

Service Parts Catalog
'

Models: | BBCV

AIR INTAKE

CAT 3126E, C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40187-08, -10
To CSN F20200679

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

AIR CLEANER

LEFT SICE OF
ENGINE BLOCK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | BBCV
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126E, C7
With Features: FEATURE 40187-08, -10
To CSN F20200679
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0059168 KIT ASSY,AIR INTAKE SYSTEM, BBCV CONSISTS OF KEY # 12, 14, 15,
16, 17

NI 0061519 FILTER,AIR CLEANER,BBCV
2 0061775 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,AIR CLEANER, BBCV
3 1358597 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN
4 2051381 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2
5 0057905 SCREEN,AIR INTAKE DUCT,BBCV
6 1692664 4 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
7 1339639 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL
8 0997742 5 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,
9 0882795 5 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
10 1339621 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL
11 0839027 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
12 0057381 DUCT,AIR INTAKE,FLEX,BBCV
13 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 1D,6.25-6.56 INTAKE DUCT
14 0061797 CLEANER,AIR,WITH REMOVABLE ELEMENT,BBCV
15 0057380 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4.00 TO 5.00,W/.125
16 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 1D.5.31-5.62 UPPER ELBOW
17 1421981 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 1D,4.25-4.56 LOWER ELBOW
18 0064189 PANEL ASSY,MTG,AIR INTAKE DUCT BBCV

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

Page Set PS0001105

®
Models:

With Features:
BSN:

BBCV

AIR INTAKE

CAT C7

FEATURE 40187-10
From CSN F20200680

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

15
70 DASH WTD. ‘
RESTRICT.GALGE
16 14
12—
=)
—0

DETAILA
(WITH FEATURE 40280-11)

CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPE




Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

®
Models:

With Features:
BSN:

BBCV

AIR INTAKE

CAT C7

FEATURE 40187-10
From CSN F20200680

Page Set PS0001105

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1 0087778

0087782

0110533
2 0087779
3 0087669
4 0057380
5 0057381
6 1692664
7 1339639
8 0997742
9 0882795
10 0559195
11 0057905
12 0089965
13 1107085
14 2051381
15 0009903
16 1047133
17 0654962
18 0107045
19 1334671

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

A © 0 ~ b

CLEANER,AIR,ECO 11l W/REMOVABLE ELEM.,
ELEMENT,SERVICE,AIR FILTER,ECO II1, BBCV
LID ONLY,AIR CLEANER,BBCV
BRACKET,MTG,AIR CLEANER,ECO III, BBCV
INDICATOR,RESTRICTION,AIR,SINGLE
ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4.00 TO 5.00,W/.125
DUCT,AIR INTAKE,FLEX,BBCV

CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
SCREEN,AIR INTAKE DUCT,BBCV
ADAPTER,FILTER,AIR RESTRICTION,WITH O-
WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2
ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T
FITTING,T,BRASS,1/8 FPT PARKER 2203 P-2

TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

BRACKET,MTG,AIR INTAKE,CONNECTOR,C7
SCREW,8-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

FEATURE 40280-11
FEATURE 40280-11
FEATURE 40280-11
FEATURE 40280-11




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | BBCV, BCCV

AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB
To CSN FO269719 (02/18/07)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

AIR CLEAMER B

DETAILB
WATH FEATURE40280-11

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



060 Engine Trim

Service Parts Catalog

Page Set PS0001024

BBCV

CAT 3126E

FEATURE 40187-08

Models:

With Features:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

FROVIDED WITH
ALTERNATOR

35

£

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

®
Models:

With Features:

BBCV
CAT 3126E
FEATURE 40187-08

Page Set PS0001024

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

NI
NI

NI
NI

NI

NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0053012
0019311
0060586
0055385
0065617
1972686
8312381
0008588
0065616
0052808
0054067
0054065
0052750
0052751
0052749
1454669
0063501
1587567
0061258
0060603
1547256
1818087
1877166
1900729
1626431
0315200
1003086
1003045
0990655
2001477

1

N

AN 00 N

N © O N DN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY, CAT 3126E

SENSOR, WATER TEMPERATURE, ENGINE
SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE, ENGINE
CLUTCH,FAN,HORTON,MAGFORCE,BBCV
FILTER,OIL,ENGINE,CAT

FILTER,FUEL SYSTEM,ENGINE SPIN ON CAT
STARTER,L-N,35260830 M100R,CAT SAE#2,
SOLENOID,STARTER,CAT,BBCV
ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180
REGULATOR,INT,ALT,LEECE NEVILLE 160
ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180
REGULATOR,ALTERNATOR,270 AMP,LN
MOUNT,FRONT,BARRY 26703-2
ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,UPR HALF,BARRY
ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,LWR HALF,BARRY
BRACKET,MTG,ENG,RR,B/HSG,RH,CAT 3126,
BRACKET,MTG,ENG,RR,B/HSG,LH,CAT 3126,
BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,RR,FRAME,CAT 3126,
PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE
CABLE ASSY,ENGINE,BLOCK HEATER,11P STD
HEATER,ENG BLK,1500W,CAT 3116,120V,
BELT,DRIVE,8V X 1794 MM (70.62 IN)
BELT,WATER PUMP,CATIPILLAR

ELBOW,90 DEG MALE,3/4 O-RING X 3/4 FPT
TEE,MALE RUN,3/4 MPT X 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT
ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12
NIPPLE,HEX,3/4 MPT
VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE
ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GRS8,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN

13 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR

SECONDARY

FEATURE 40133-03
FEATURE 40133-03
FEATURE 40134-04
FEATURE 40134-04




Service Parts Catalog

®
Models:

With Features:

BBCV
CAT 3126E
FEATURE 40187-08

060 Engine Trim

Page Set PS0001024

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
41
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
NI
NI
NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0803148
0997759
2001188
0014348
0939827
0929018
0043186
1022805
0011037
0997734
1394675
1636950
1636968
0020239
1085604
0060536
0060537
1167485
0052806
0063944
0803205
0850800
0969816
0946533
0751883

=
o ®

A DA A A W W O N N

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD,5/8-11X3.75 GRS, YEL
NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,.656X3.50X.187THK,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 5,GR 8,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X40,CL10.9,
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8
COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16
WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 3/4 X 7/32 HD YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GRS,
ELBOW,90 DEG,3/4 MPT X 1 INCH HOSE,STEEL
ELBOW,90 DEG,1/2 MPT X 3/4 MPT,STEEL
WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK
MOUNT,FRONT REBOUND,BARRY 26704-1
BUSHING,STEEL,.75 OD X .63 ID X 1.88 IN LG
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
SEALANT,LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER,271
LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,7/16 ID,SS
SEALANT,SILICONE,CLEAR,CARTRIDGE




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | BBCV

CAT 3126E, C7

WIRING HARNESS ROUTING

CAT WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-08, -10

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR. 5-20-03 B pf
2pp. ey mr |

{B) LB BIAD BOOY COMPANY.ALL RIBMTS AESEAVED BATE AR

B CRRE WO

ooE14781 I b
AEV

AT BT e

O AR A
T s oma amam e
S OBLE OB 2

o e
AR AT AR

B ATEANE G
s o onsmvoe e

3 S o oo

ey A OB € (9% PRI
e o aumvorzae wen o

R D AN 55 e 0L reoETEY

EHOTETE FOE LD LT STAER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | BBCV
CAT 3126E, C7
WIRING HARNESS ROUTING
CAT WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-08, -10
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY AIR SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
1 ENGINE ASSYEMBLYHYD SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
2 TRANSMISSION SUPPLIED BY ALLISON
3 1972686 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03
0008588 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04
4 0055385 STARTER,L-N,35260830 M100R,CAT SAE#?2,
5 0060727 TANK,SURGE,7.75 QUART,BBCV
6 0061775 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,AIR CLEANER, BBCV
7 0063583 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,CLOSEOUT,FRONT, BBCV
8 0051856 HARNESS,WRG,TRANSMISSION ECU,2000,BBCV
9 0053554 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE,CAT 3126E, BBCV

10 0043235 HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA,BUSSMANN"

11 0054727 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE COMPARTMENT BBCV
12 0024168 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE
13 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
15 1268119 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
16 0006151 FUSE,MEGA,125 AMP
17 1864362 FUSE,MEGA,200 AMP
18 0051955 BUS BAR,COPPER,.125 X .75 X 3.00 W/.343 HLS
19 0056154 CABLE,ASSY,PDU POWER TO MEGAFUSES,BBCV
20 0056148 CABLE,ASSY,MEGAFUSE TO INTAKE HEATER,
21 0056149 CABLE,ASSY,MEGAFUSE TO ALTERNATOR 175A
0056452 CABLE,ASSY,MEGAFUSE TO ALTERNATOR 270A
22 0056150 CABLE,ASSY,PDU GND TO ALTERNATOR 175A,
0056450 CABLE,ASSY,PDU GND TO ALTERNATOR 270A,
23 0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
24 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 1D X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
25 1465947 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
26 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
27 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
28 0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

29 1985464 HORN ASSY,HIGH NOTE,DUAL

R R R RPN P ® R P R R R R R R R P ODNDDMPEPNRPRPR PR R R R R R R p

30 0056155 CABLE,ASSY,STARTER GND TO ENGINE, BBCV

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | BBCV

CAT 3126E, C7

WIRING HARNESS ROUTING

CAT WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
With Features: FEATURE 40187-08, -10

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

31 0056151 1 CABLE,ASSY,PDU GROUND TO STARTER,BBCV
32 0056157 1 CABLE,ASSY,PDU POWER STUD TO STARTER,

33 0988691 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X 7/8,GR5,YEL ZN

34 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW

35 2000081 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL
36 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
37 1985472 HORN ASSY,LOW NOTE,DUAL
38 1985480 HARNESS,WRG,HORN JUMPER
39 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
40 0059704 BM C4RE ELECTRICAL PARTS, W/40187
41 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
42 0971739 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X20,CL 8.8,
43 0989145 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,
44 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
45 1700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9
46 1942135 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GRS,
47 0850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,
48 1003094 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH
49 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
50 0064943 BAR,COPPER,BUS,.125 X .75 X 3.00 W/2 HLS
51 0015104 SHUNT,AMMETER,VDO, 150A
52 1891142 COVER,ATO FUSE,RD,630 SERIES,METRI-PACK

53 0043235 HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA,BUSSMANN"

P R N P P P R R R R RN R R P NMNNPRPRNEBR

54 1053867 BOOT,TERMINAL,JULIAN ELECTRIC 39HAO603

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
'
Models: | BBCV
CAT C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40187-10
To CSN F20156814

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

-
~.

— SRR IED TR ECY

FROVIOET WITH
ALTERATOR

6
(5EE @ELT
WRAR (ETAIL)

| suFren cme nae L

[ wp renmer e |
R AR T S
AR

|
1
I}

DETAIL At

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

®
Models:

With Features:

BBCV

CAT C7

FEATURE 40187-10
To CSN F20156814

Page Set PS0001025

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

NI
NI

NI
NI

11
12
12

13
14
15
16
17

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0064494
0068057
0019311
0060586
0055385
0074299

0065617
1972686
8312381
0008588
0065616
0052808
0054067
0043712
0054065
0043711
0052750
0052751
0052749
0073022

1454669
0063501
1570258

0082284
1587567
0063944
0052806
0064546
1547256

N N NN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY, CAT

SENSOR, WATER TEMPERATURE, ENGINE
SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE, ENGINE
CLUTCH,FAN,HORTON,MAGFORCE,BBCV
CLUTCH,FAN,HORTON,MAGFORCE,169.75DIA,
FILTER,OIL,ENGINE,CAT

FILTER,FUEL SYSTEM,ENGINE SPIN ON CAT
STARTER,L-N,35260830 M100R,CAT SAE#2,

SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
SUPPLIED BY CATERPILLAR
ENDING WITH CSN F20147674
BEGIN WITH CSN F20147675

SECONDARY

STARTER,ENGINE,L-N,MS2-521,12V,CAT,#3 FW WITH FEATURE 40432-08 OR -09

SOLENOID,STARTER,CAT,BBCV
ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180
REGULATOR,INT,ALT,LEECE NEVILLE 160
ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180
REGULATOR,ALTERNATOR,270 AMP,LN
MOUNT,FRONT,BARRY 26703-2
ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,UPR HALF,BARRY
ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,UPR HALF,BARRY
ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,LWR HALF,BARRY
ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,LWR HALF,BARRY
BRACKET,MTG,ENG,RR,B/HSG,RH,CAT 3126,
BRACKET,MTG,ENG,RR,B/HSG,LH,CAT 3126,
BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,RR,FRAME,CAT 3126,
BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,REAR,FRAME, BBCV

PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE
CABLE ASSY,ENGINE,BLOCK HEATER,11P STD
CABLE ASSY,ENG BLK HTR

HARNESS,HEATER,ENGINE OIL PAN,PAD TYPE
HEATER,ENG BLK,1500W,CAT 3116,120V,
BUSHING,STEEL,.75 OD X .63 ID X 1.88 IN LG
MOUNT,FRONT REBOUND,BARRY 26704-1
BELT,DRIVE,8V X 1968.5 MM (77.50 IN)
ELBOW,90 DEG MALE,3/4 O-RING X 3/4 FPT

ONLY

FEATURE 40133-03
FEATURE 40133-03
FEATURE 40134-04
FEATURE 40134-04

FEATURE 40432-08, -09
FEATURE 40432-10
FEATURE 40432-08, -09
FEATURE 40432-10

ENDING WITH CSN F20180874

BEGIN WITH CSN F20180875. 11
-01-04

ENDING WITH CSN F20209064

BEGIN WITH CSN F20209065. 07
-18-05




Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

®
Models:

With Features:

BBCV

CAT C7

FEATURE 40187-10
To CSN F20156814

Page Set PS0001025

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1818087
1877166
1900729
1626431
0315200
1003086
1003045
0990655
2001477
0803148
0803205
0997759
2001188
0014348
0939827
0929018
0043186
0065053
0011037
0997734
0075244
1394675

1394691
0020239
1167485
0064368
1085604
0060536

0803205
0850800
1003045

N

w W w 0o N N

8

TEE,MALE RUN,3/4 MPT X 3/4 FPT X 3/4 FPT
ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12
NIPPLE,HEX,3/4 MPT
VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE
ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GRS8,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD,5/8-11X3.75 GRS, YEL

NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,.656X3.50X.187THK,YEL ZN
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M14-2.0X130,GR10.9,
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X40,CL10.9,
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
CAPSCREW,FLG HD,12 SPLINE,M10X1.5X35,

LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

REFERENCE
REFERENCE
BUSHING,PIPE,3/4 X 1/2,BRASS,COATED

WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 3/4 X 7/32 HD YEL ZN
WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK

ELBOW,90 DEG,#8 SAE O-RING MALE X 1/2
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GRS,

ENDING WITH CSN F20156814

ELBOW,90 DEG,3/4 MPT X 1 INCH HOSE,STEEL ENDING WITH CSN F20141164.

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

07-27-03




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | BBCV

CAT C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-10
To CSN F20156814

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

49 0065052 2 NUT,HEX HD,M14-2.00,LOCK,OLVDRBCHMT,GR
50 1494244 2 WASHER,FLAT,19/32 X 1 3/16 X 3/32,HRD,

51 0065713 TUBE ASSY,HEATER,PIPING,ENG,BBCV

52 0067723 BRACKET,SUPT,TUBE ASSY,HTR PPG,CAT C7,
53 1602663 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED

54 0997742 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

55 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
56 0854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
57 1480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

58 0067323 2 WASHER,FLAT,1.75 ID X 4.00 OD X .25 THICK ENDING WITH CSN F20180874

59 0922005 ELBOW,ADAPTER,849-FS0O-16X12,37 DEG,STL
NI 0969816 SEALANT,LOCTITE, THREADLOCKER,271

NI 0946533 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,7/16 ID,SS
NI 0751883 SEALANT,SILICONE,CLEAR,CARTRIDGE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



